CITY OF MELROSE



In City Council

February 20, 2024

AN ORDER ORDER-2024-22

Requesting that the City Council designate the Melrose Public School positions of cafeteria worker, education stations site coordinator, education stations assistant site coordinator, educations stations instructor, education stations teams lead, crossing guard, and athletic trainer as Special Municipal Employees as that term is defined in M.G.L Chapter 268A. These designations shall be rescinded effective June 30, 2025 absent an additional vote by City Council authorizing the further extension of the special municipal employee designation to these positions.

BE IT ORDERED

Be it ordered, by the Melrose City Council, that the following Melrose Public Schools positions be designated as a Special Municipal Employee as defined in MGL, Chapter 268A: cafeteria worker; education stations site coordinator; education stations assistant site coordinator; education stations instructor; education stations team lead; crossing guard; athletic trainer. These designations shall be rescinded effective June 30, 2025 absent an additional vote by City Council authorizing the further extension of the special municipal employee designation to these positions

FINANCIAL IMPACT:

n/a

02/05/24

City Council

ASSIGNED TO COMMITTEE

RESULT:

ASSIGNED TO COMMITTEE

02/12/24

Legal & Legislative

OUGHT TO PASS

RESULT:

OUGHT TO PASS [4 TO 0]

Next: 2/20/2024 7:45 PM

MOVER:

Maya Jamaleddine

SECONDER:

Devin Romanul, Vice Chair

AYES:

Ryan Williams, Devin Romanul, Maya Jamaleddine, Leila Migliorelli

ABSENT:

John Obremski

02/20/24

City Council

PASSED AS AMENDED

RESULT:

City Council

PASSED AS AMENDED [6 TO 5]

MOVER: SECONDER: Mark Garipay, Ward 4 Robb Stewart, Ward 3

AYES:

Finocchiaro, Garipay, Hamilton, Karamcheti, Obremski, Stewart

NAYS:

Jamaleddine, Romanul, Vandiver, Williams, Migliorelli

In the City Council Ordained Roll Call [6 to 5]

Kristin Foote, Clerk

Passed February 20, 2024

Leila B. Migliorelli, President City Council

Date

Date

Jennifer Grigoraitis, Mayor

Date